Document Number: 28314 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 03-Sep-09 123
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Miniature Semi-Professional
047 RMS
Vishay BCcomponents
Not for New Design
FEATURES

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75%
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 047 series
1000 µF/35 V; ± 20
Nominal case size: Ø 12.5 mm x 25 mm; Form TFA
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz, 105 °C
IL1 max. leakage current after 1 min at UR
Tan δ max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz or 100 kHz
Ordering code: MAL204730102E3
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
105 °C
(mA)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
Tan δ
100 Hz
Z
100 kHz
(Ω)
ORDERING CODE MAL2047...
BULK PACKAGING TAPED
FORM CA FORM CB FORM TFA
16
470 10 x 12 330 78 0.16 0.33 55471E3 65471E3 35471E3
1000 10 x 20 540 160 0.16 0.17 55102E3 65102E3 35102E3
2200 12.5 x 25 830 360 0.20 0.10 55222E3 65222E3 35222E3
3300 16 x 25 1100 530 0.22 0.08 55332E3 65332E3 35332E3
4700 16 x 31 1300 760 0.24 0.07 55472E3 65472E3 35472E3
6800 16 x 35 1600 1100 0.28 0.06 55682E3 65682E3 -
10 000 18 x 35 1800 1600 0.36 0.05 55103E3 65103E3 -
25
470 10 x 16 360 120 0.14 0.25 56471E3  66471E3  36471E3
1000 12.5 x 20 630 250 0.14 0.13 56102E3  66102E3  36102E3
2200 16 x 25 990 550 0.18 0.08 56222E3  66222E3  36222E3
3300 16 x 31 1200 830 0.20 0.07 56332E3 66332E3 36332E3
4700 18 x 35 1500 1200 0.22 0.05 56472E3 66472E3 -
6800 18 x 35 1700 1700 0.26 0.04 56682E3 66682E3 -
35
220 10 x 12 270 80 0.12 0.38 50221E3  60221E3  30221E3
330 10 x 16 350 120 0.12 0.28 50331E3 60331E3 30331E3
470 10 x 20 450 170 0.12 0.22 50471E3 60471E3 30471E3
1000 12.5 x 25 780 350 0.12 0.12 50102E3 60102E3 30102E3
2200 16 x 31 1200 770 0.16 0.07 50222E3 60222E3 30222E3
3300 18 x 35 1500 1200 0.18 0.05 50332E3 60332E3 -
4700 18 x 35 1800 1600 0.20 0.04 50472E3 60472E3 -
40
330 10 x 20 380 140 0.12 0.26 57331E3 67331E3 37331E3
2200 16 x 35 1200 880 0.16 0.06 57222E3  67222E3 -
3300 18 x 35 1500 1300 0.18 0.04 57332E3  67332E3 -
50
220 10 x 16 310 110 0.10 0.33 51221E3 61221E3 31221E3
470 12.5 x 20 540 240 0.10 0.17 51471E3  61471E3  31471E3
1000 16 x 25 940 500 0.10 0.09 51102E3  61102E3  31102E3
2200 18 x 35 1400 1100 0.14 0.05 51222E3 61222E3 -
3300 18 x 35 1600 1700 0.16 0.04 51332E3 61332E3 -